

企業傳訊處 Corporate Communications Department

Media Release

For Immediate Release

3 January 2023

## **Chong Hing Bank Macau Branch Resumes Normal Business Hours**

Chong Hing Bank announced that its Macau Branch will resume normal business hours from 4 January 2023 (Wednesday).

## **Business hours of Macau Branch**

Monday to Friday: 9:00 am - 5:30 pm

For further information, please call the Macau Branch's Customer Services Hotline at (853) 2833 9982.

-End -

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177 Email: edithchan@chbank.com